

24.4.2008. Present: Mr.Bimal Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

RSA.No. 187/2008.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within six weeks. Steps be taken immediately. It be clarified in the notice that the matter may be disposed of at the admission stage.

CMP.No.302/2008.

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

The respondents are restrained from alienating, transferring, encumbering or changing the nature of the suit premises till the next date of hearing. Copy dasti.

(Sanjay Karol),J.

April 24, 2008(R)