

01.09.2016

Present:

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vineet Vashisht, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the respondents.

This case was part heard on 20th July, 2016 and was ordered to be listed on 4.8.2016. In the interregnum, an application has been filed under Order 41 Rule 27 read with Section 151 CPC by the applicant/appellant to place on record complete document which as per the applicant /appellant otherwise exists on record as Ext. P-2. Reply to the said application has been filed by the respondent-non applicant.

Let the application be heard along with main appeal.
List for further hearing on 28.9.2016.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

1st September, 2016.
(guleria)

