

**RSA No. 187 of 2008.**

**16.11.2016**

**Present:** Mr. Vineet Vashisht, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the respondents.

Mr. Vashisht submits that Mr. Bimal Gupta learned Senior Counsel who has to argue the case is out of station and he prays that the case may be taken up after next week. List on 25.11.2016, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

16<sup>th</sup> November, 2016.  
(guleria)

