

15.03.2017 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vineet Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard further. Taking into consideration the fact that the dispute is between real brothers, in the opinion of this Court, it will be in the interest of justice in case an effort is made to have the matter amicably settled between the parties. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respective parties also state that there is no harm in case an attempt is made to settle the matter amicably.

List on **12th April, 2017**, on which date, parties shall remain present in the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 15, 2017
(bhupender)