

RSA No. 187 of 2008

12.04.2017

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Appellant Bihari Lal, is present in person.
On behalf of respondent, Sh. Krishan Kumar is also present.

Parties are submitted that there is no possibility of any amicable settlement. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that case be heard after some time. List for arguments on 11.5.2017.

(Ajay Mohan Goel), J.

April 12, 2017 (veena)