

RSA No. 187 of 2008.

31.05.2017 **Present:** Mr. Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vineet Vashisht, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C Verma, Advocate for the respondents.

List for hearing on **28th of June, 2017**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 31, 2017
(narender)

