

13.07.2017 **Present:** Mr. Vineet Vashisht, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the respondents.

Though it is a part heard matter, however, a request has been made by Mr. B.C. Verma, learned Counsel for the respondents that the matter is to be argued by Mr. G.D. Verma, learned Senior Counsel, who is not available today and accordingly, he prays that case be taken up after four weeks. Prayer not opposed. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 13, 2017
(narender)