

**RSA No. 187 of 2008**

26.10.2017

Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, proxy counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, proxy counsel for the respondents.

List after three weeks, as jointly prayed for by the learned proxy counsel for the parties.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 26, 2017  
*(bhupender)*