

RSA No. 187 of 2008

11.12.2018 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 11308 of 2018

By way of instant application filed under S.100(5) read with S.151 CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicant/appellant for framing additional substantial questions of law.

Mr. Romesh Verma, learned counsel representing the respondents, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on **1.1.2019**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 11, 2018
(Vikrant)