

RSA No. 187/2008

17.08.2021 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Punam Moghta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed for, list on **13th September**.

2021.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

17th August, 2021
(raman)