

Bihari Lal vs. Brahmi Devi & ors.

RSA No.187/2008

12.5.2022 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Gurinder Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on **16th June, 2022.**

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

12th May, 2022
(CS)