

**Bihari Lal Versus Brahmi Devi & Ors.**

**RSA No.187 of 2008**

16.06.2022      Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the appellant and respondent No.5 have died. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to obtain instructions as well as to take required consequential steps.

List after four weeks.

June 16, 2022  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge