

Bihari Lal Vs. Brahmi Devi & Ors.

RSA No. 187 of 2008

8.7.2022

Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)

Judge

8th July, 2022
(Guleria)