

Bihari Lal Vs. Brahmi Devi & Ors.

RSA No. 187/2008

05.09.2022

Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the
appellant.
Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 8370/2022

The instant application under Order 22, Rule 10(a) CPC has been maintained by the applicant for bringing on record the factum of death of respondent No. 5, Roshal Lal. The application is duly supported with an affidavit.

Heard. As factum with regard to the death of respondent No. 5 has come on record, the application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 187/2008

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment. Granted. List after three weeks. In the meantime, steps as per law may be taken.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

5th September, 2022
(raman)