

Bihari Lal Versus Brahmi Devi & others

RSA No.187 of 2008

21.11.2022 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP(M) No.1258 of 2022

By way of this application, a prayer has been made to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-sole appellant, who is stated to have died during the pendency of the appeal on 28.05.2022. The application is within limitation.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants, present application is allowed, as prayed for. Proposed legal representatives of deceased-sole appellant, whose details are given in Para-2 of the application, are ordered to be impleaded as appellants No.1 (i) to 1 (v). Name of deceased-appellant is ordered to be deleted from the memo of parties. The application stands disposed of. Amended memo of parties, if not already filed, be filed by the next date of hearing.

RSA No.187 of 2008

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of newly added appellants.

CMP(M) No.1259 of 2022

Issue notice to proposed legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.5, returnable for **21.12.2022**, on steps being taken within one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 21, 2022
(Rishi)