

21.12.2022 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1 to 4 and proposed legal representatives No. 5(i) to 5(iv).

CMP(M) No. 1259 of 2022

In terms of the application filed to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 5, there are nine proposed legal representatives.

Mr. Verma submits that proposed legal representatives No. 5(i) to 5(iv) are already on record as respondents No. 1 to 4 and, therefore, this fact be taken on record and let notice be issued to the other proposed legal representatives.

In view of the submission made by Mr. Verma, let fresh notices be issued to proposed legal representatives 5(v) to 5(ix), namely Meera Devi, Usha Devi, Sushma Devi, Gayatri Devi and Shakuntla Devi, returnable for 10th March, 2023. Steps for service be taken within two weeks.

List on 10th March, 2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 21, 2022
(bhupender)