

*Bihari Lal (since deceased) through his LRs. Pritam Chand and others
Vs. Brahmi Devi and others*

RSA No. 187 of 2008

03.05.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4 and proposed legal representatives No. 5(i) to 5(iv).

Proposed legal representatives No. 5(v), 5(vii) and 5(viii) & 5(ix) are ex parte.

CMP(M) No. 1259 of 2022

As per report of the Registry, fresh steps have not been taken for the service of proposed legal representative No. 5(vi). As prayed for, let the needful be done within a period of two weeks and thereafter notice be issued to the said proposed legal representative, returnable for 21st June, 2023.

List on 21st June, 2023.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 03, 2023
(bhupender)