

Bihari Lal v. Brahmi Devi

RSA No. 187 of 2008

21.6.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4 and proposed LR No. 5 (i) to (iv).

Last opportunity of one day is granted to the learned counsel for the applicants/appellants to take steps for the service of proposed LR No. 5 (vi). In the event of steps being taken within the aforesaid time, Registry would hand over dasti notice to the learned counsel for the appellants within two days, enabling her to serve the respondent for 24.7.2023. List before appropriate Bench.

June 21, 2023
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge