

Bihari Lal (Deceased) through LRs Vs. Brahmi Devi & Ors.

RSA No.187 of 2008

24.07.2023 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 4 and proposed LRs No.5(i) to (iv).

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that service upon proposed legal representative No.5(vi) could not be effected as her given address turned out to be incorrect. Learned counsel seeks further time to obtain correct address of proposed legal representative No.5(vi). At his request, list the matter on **11.08.2023**.

July 24, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge