

Bihari Lal (Deceased) through his LRs vs.
Brahmi Devi & Ors

RSA No. 187 of 2008

11.08.2023 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4 and proposed legal representatives Nos. 5(i) to 5 (iv).

Steps for the service of respondent No.5 (vi) have not been taken. Let steps be taken within a period of two weeks, as a last opportunity, and thereafter notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable for 27.09.2023.

Power of Attorney on behalf appellants No. 1(ii) to (v) be also filed.

Amended memo of parties be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 11, 2023
(tarun)