

Bihari Lal (deceased) through his LRs vs Brahmi Devi & ors.

RSA No.187 of 2008

27.09.2023 **Present:** Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1 to 4 and proposed legal representatives Nos.5(i) to 5(iv).

The steps for the service of respondent No5(vi) have not been taken, although it was the last opportunity to do so, nor any reasonable cause has been assigned. Hence, the appeal is dismissed against respondent No.5(vi) for non-prosecution.

Let the matter be listed for consideration, whether the appeal will be dismissed as a whole or in part.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September, 27, 2023
(saurav pathania)