

**Bihari Lal (deceased) through his LRs Vs.
Brahmi Devi and others**

RSA No. 187 of 2008

01.11.2023 Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 to 4 and proposed legal representatives
No. 5(i) to 5(iv).

**CMP(M) No. 1259 of 2022 in RSA No. 187 of
2008**

File put up today as there is a clerical error in
the operative part of the order as the word “except” after
the words ‘legal representative’ and before the words ‘No.
1 to 4’ is missing.

Since it has been asserted in the application
that respondents No.1 to 4 are already on record, therefore,
their names were not to be incorporated.

The error is clerical and the same is ordered to
be corrected and the word “except” is added after the
words ‘legal representative’ and before the words ‘No. 1 to
4’.

RSA No. 187 of 2008

List the matter for hearing in due course.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

November 01, 2023
(Chander)