

Bihari Lal (deceased) through LRs
Vs.
Brahmi Devi & Ors.

RSA No.187 of 2008

11.07.2024

Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Sumit Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1
to 4 and 5(i) to 5(iv).

CMP No.10765 of 2024

By virtue of the present application, factum
regarding death of respondent No.1-Brahmi Devi has
been brought on record.

As per application, respondent No.1-Brahmi
Devi has expired on 16.01.2024. The said fact is ordered
to be taken on record.

Application is, thus, disposed of.

CMP No.10767 of 2024

By way of the present application, a prayer has
been made to delete the name of respondent No.1-
Brahmi Devi from the array of the parties, on the
ground that her LRs are already on record, as
respondents No.2 to 4.

Considering the said fact, application, under
consideration, is allowed and name of respondent No.1-
Brahmi Devi is ordered to be deleted from the array of
the parties, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is, thus, disposed of.

Amended memo of parties, annexed with the application, is ordered to be taken on record.

RSA No.187 of 2008

List on 22.08.2024.

Meanwhile, Power of Attorney, on behalf of the newly added respondents No.5(i) to 5(iv), be also filed.

July 11, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge