

Bihari Lal (deceased) through LRs Vs. Brahmi Devi & Others

RSA No.187 of 2008

22.08.2024 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted, vide order dated 11.7.2024.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.2 to 4, 5(i) to 5(iv).

Amended memo of parties not filed. Let needful be done within four weeks from today. List thereafter. Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.5(i) to 5(iv), be also filed, in the meanwhile.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 22, 2024 (ps)