

Bihari Lal (deceased) through LRs Vs. Brahmi Devi & Others

RSA No. 187 of 2008

18.12.2024	Present:	Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.
		Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted, vide order dated 11.7.2024.
		Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4, 5(i) to 5(iv).

Let necessary corrections, as per the report of the Registry be made within a period of eight weeks.

List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 18, 2024 (ps)