

**Bihari Lal (deceased) through LRs vs. Hem Raj
and others**

RSA No.187 of 2008

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted, vide order dated 11.07.2024.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4, 5(i) to 5(iv).

Let necessary correction in the memo of parties be made by the Registry within a period of two weeks. On doing the same, fresh amended memo of parties be filed by the appellants within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

05 May, 2025
Tarun