

**Bihari Lal (deceased) through LRs. vs. Brahmi devi
(deceased) through LRs. and others**

RSA No.187 of 2008

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Simran Kaur,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted vide order dated
11.07.2024.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma,
Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Name of respondent No.5(b) stands deleted vide order
dated 22.10.2023.

No power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.5(a),
5(c) to 5(e) has been filed. Previously, they have been
represented by a counsel.

In view of the non filing of the power of attorney, they are
proceeded against ex parte.

Fresh amended memo of parties is stated to have been
filed on behalf of the appellants. If in order, place the same on
record at its appropriate place. List after four weeks.

August 12, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**