

Bihari Lal (deceased) thorough LRs vs. Brahmi Devi (deceased) through LRs and others

RSA No. 187 of 2008

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Kusum, Advocate for the appellants.

Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted vide order dated 11.07.2024.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Name of respondent No.5(b) stands deleted
vide order dated 22.10.2023.

As per report of the Registry, amended memo is not in order. Let the correct memo be filed within two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd April, 2026
(Nikita)